RECEIVED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 1 5 2018

JAMES HITE HAYS

ATTORNEY AT LAW 521 MAIN STREET SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

FAX (502) 633-3577

November 12, 2018

TELEPHONE (502) 633-3534

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort KY 40601

Via fax: 502-564-7279 and original mailed via USPS

IN RF: West Shelby Water District's request for Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity for a new storage building

Case No: 2018-00196

Supplemental Information requested by PSC since 8/31/18 Order

Dear Ms. Pinson:

As Attorney for West Shelby Water and pursuant to your requirements contained in your Order dated August 31, 2018, I submit the following regarding the construction of the new storage building:

The new storage building being built is 50% completed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please feel free to contact me at your convenience if you need further information.

Very truly yours,

James Hite Hays

Attorney for West Shelby Water District

JHH/krj

Steve Eden, Manager West Shelby Water District CC